New Mexico Academy for the Media Arts

Governing Council Virtual Meeting via Google Meet Platform Emergency Governing Council Meeting, July 31, 2023 @ 10am AGENDA

Virtual Meeting Link: https://meet.google.com/mth-bzcu-oqc

- 1. Quorum Call : Melinda Minke, Mike Trujillo, Channing Concho, Faith Toledo, Faith Sisnerios
- 2. Approval of Agenda Melinda Minke, Channing Concho
- 3. Committee of the Whole
- 4. Action Items
 - Approval of Interim Principal Very Coates Approved Faith Sisneros, Channing Concho
 - Approve contract for Ms. Coates Channing Concho, Melinda Minke
- 5. Old Business
 - Principal Hiring Update- Waiting for results of the background check.
- 6. New Business- None
 7. Adjourn 10:28am
 ___Mike Trujillo
 __Carolyn Carlson
 __Malinda Menke
 __Channing Concho
 Faith Sisneros

Any person requiring special accommodations, please call Mike Trujillo at (505) 319-7866 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting

The New Mexico Academy for the Media Arts (f.k.a. Media Arts Collaborative Charter School) offers secondary students a comprehensive, project-based, cross-curricular education centered in the media arts. We prepare our graduates for positions in the media industries and for the rigor of post-secondary education.